1 BA 9837, AA 9837 / 28.04.06 e
AA 9837
	 Monitoring Technique
	 varimeter
	 Frequency Relay
	 BA 9837, AA 9837
•	 According IEC/EN 60255, DIN VDE 0435-303
•	 Detection of under- or overfrequency

AA 9837.12/010:	 with internal bridge X1 - X2
AA 9837.12/020:	 with internal bridge X2 - X3
Ordering example for variants
BA 9837	 .12	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50/60 Hz	 20/60 Hz
						      Measuring frequency
						      Nominal frequency
						      Auxiliary voltage
						      Variant, if required
						      Contacts
						      Type
Auxiliary Circuit
Auxiliary voltage UH:	 AC 24, 42, 110, 127, 230, 240 V
Voltage range of UH:	 0.8 ... 1.1 UH
Nominal consumption UH:	 < 3 VA
Nominal frequency of UH:	 50 / 60 Hz ± 5 %
Output
Contacts
BA 9837.11, AA 9837.11:	 1 changeover contact
BA 9837.12, AA 9837.12:	 2 chanceover contacts
Switching delay:
setting range (Hz)	 bridge X1-X2	 bridge X2-X3
5	 -	15	 500	 -	 800	 650	 -	 1 000
10	 -	30	 250	 -	 300	 600	 -	 800
20	 -	60	 120	 -	 150	 300	 -	 430
setting range (Hz)	 bridge X1-X2	 bridge X2-X3
30	 -	 90	 90	 -	 120	 280	 -	 400
40	 -	 120	 60	 -	 80	 140	 -	 210
100	 -	 300	 25	 -	 45	 70	 -	 120
200	 -	 600	 15	 -	 25	 70	 -	 100
	 switching delay in ms
Thermal current Ith:	 6 A